TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct the change of name document previously recorded on Reel 003916 Frame 0503. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Showa Kaco Co., Ltd.		04/01/1997	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	565, Tohori	
City:	Himeji-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1356764	VINYLOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)448-7397 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034424800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Wray

Address Line 1: 1493 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300

McLean, VIRGINIA 22101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NIWA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900128439

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney
Signature:	/James C. Wray/
Date:	03/04/2009
Total Attachments: 8 source=Recordation Cover Sheet and Char	age of Name Document#page2.tif age of Name Document#page3.tif age of Name Document#page4.tif age of Name Document#page5.tif age of Name Document#page6.tif age of Name Document#page6.tif

Jan 08 09 11:50a

^{ງ ເ} ພະເປັ1/08/2009 700395678

703 448-7397

4/004

p.2

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) CMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	see record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving partyles)				
Showa Kaco Co., Ltd.	Additional names printesses or differential attached?				
	Name: Showa Kabushiki Kaleha				
	Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 565, Tohori				
X Corporation-State: Japan	City: Himeji-shi				
Other	State: Hyogo				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Japan Zip:				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance /Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Clitzenship				
Execution Date(s) 04/01/2007	Limited Partnership Cätzenship				
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Japan				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship				
Other	representative designation is attached:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,356,764				
C Marifordian or Province of Today (1) (1)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is Unknown):				
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: James C. Wray	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40				
	X Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address 1493 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: McLean	8. Payment Information:				
State: VA Zip: 22101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1611				
Phone Number: 703-442-4800	Expiration Date01/10				
Fax Number: 703-448-7397	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address jameswray@jcwray.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Julil 14. E	108/2009 01/08/2009				
Signature Julie H. Gamotis	Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 9				
All the case of a second substitution					

Documents to be recorded (including cover should should be faxed to (671) 273-8148, or mailed to: Stop Analgament Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1459

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0625

-TRANSLATION-

COPY OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION

565, Tohori, Himeji·shi, Hyogo SHOWA GLOVE CO. Company ID. 1406-01-002101

Company's name	SHOWA KACO CO. LTD.				
	SHOWA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	changed on April 1, 1997			
Head office	565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo				
Publication	Being reported in the Kobe Newspapers published in Hyogo Prefecture				
Date of the founding of company	October 28, 1954				
Purpose of business	 Production and distribution of synthetic resin products. Business incidental to the preceding item. 				
Total number of the issuable stocks	144,000 stocks				
Total number of the	Total number of the issued stocks:				
issuable stocks and	97,200 stocks				
the content of the	The classified stock numbers:				
classified stock and	Common stocks: 65,000 stocks				
their numbers	Preferred stocks: 32,200 stocks				
	(Preferred dividend Japanese Yen 5)				
Capital	Japanese Yen 48,600,000				
The content of the	Common stocks: 96,000 stocks				
classified stocks issued and numbers	Preferred stocks: 48,000 stocks				
	Content of the preferred stocks:				
	1. Profit dividend the amount of w	hich is decided by the resolution			
	of the meeting of the board of direct	ctors limiting up to Japanese Yen			
	50 per each stock per year to be paid to the preferred s				
	at each settlement prior to pay				
		nains further profit, it shall be			
	divided and paid to both prefe equally.	rred and common stockholders			

The underlined parts in this page show that they are the erased matters, respectively.

 _				
	2. In case the amount of the payment of said preferred dividen forth in the above case 1 at a time of settlement does not atta fixed amount, the deficit amount at said settlement shall paid in the next settlement.			
	3. Said pro	stock which has not the voting		
Provision relating to the limitation of the stock transfer		-	ny may be transferred, said on by the board of directors.	
Members of the Board	Director	Yasunori MIURA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
of Directors	Director	Yoshiaki TANAKA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Takashi YAMAMOTO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Sadao TANAKA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Tsutomu SHIMODA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Ichiji MIYANO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Akira TAKITA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Yasutaka NISHI	retired on June 3, 2002 registered on June 3, 2002	
	Director	Kiyoshi GODO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Masato YAMAMOTO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	8-2-40, Ts	ujii, Himeji-shi, Hyogo	reappointed on May 25, 2004	
	President		registered on June 14, 2004	
	Auditor	Yuji TAKINO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	

The underlined parts in this page show that they are the erased matters, respectively.

Matters	relating	to	Conforming to the provision of Additional Clauses 3 of the
the	registrat	ion	Ministerial Ordinance 15 issued in Heisei 1 (1989) by Justice
record			Ministry
			Recorded of this transfer on
			February 28, 2002_

This document certifies that the items mentioned above include all the items actually valid and registered in the original register.

April 6, 2005 Kobe District Legal Affairs Bureau, Himeji office Register Toshio MARUYAMA

The underlined parts in this page show that they are the erased matters, respectively.

履歷事項全部証明書

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地 ショーワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

商号	尚和化工株式会社						
- - - - - - -	ショーワ株式会社 平成 9年 4月 1日変更						
本 店	兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地						
公告をする方法	兵庫県に於て発行する神戸新聞に掲載する						
会社成立の年月日	昭和29年10月28日						
目的	1、合成樹脂製品の製造販売 2、前項に附帯する事業						
発行する株式の総 数	14万4000株						
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 9万7200株 各種の株式の数 普通株式6万5000株 優先株式3万2200株 ①優先株式(優先配当額5円)3万220						
資本の額	金4860万円						
発行する各種株式 の内容及び数	普通株式9万6000株 優先株式4万8000株 優先株式の内容 1. 毎決算期末現在の優先株主に対し、普通株式に先だち1株につき年50円 を限度として、取締役会が優先株式の発行決議で定める額の利益配当金を 支払う。なお残余があるときは、優先株式及び普通株式に対して平等に1 株当り同率の配当をする。 2. ある決算期における優先配当金の支払いが前号の優先配当金に達しないと きであっても、次期以降の決算期においてその不足額を補填しない。 3. 優先株式は、議決権のない株式とする。						
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡する場合は取締役会の決議を要する。						

整理番号 ア265093

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $1 \angle 4$

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地

ショーワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

役員に関する事項	取締役	三裏泰紀	平成13年	5月30日重任
	取締役	三裏泰紀	平成15年	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	三裏泰紀	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
	取締役	<u>田中 </u>	平成13年	5月30日重任
	取締役	田中	平成15年 	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	田中、教明	平成16年	5月25日重任
•			平成16年	6月14日登記
1	取締役	<u>山本隆史</u>	平成13年	5月30日 重任
	取締役	山 本 隆 史	平成15年	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	山本隆史	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
	取締役	田中貞雄	平成13年	5月30日 重任
	取締役	田中貞雄		5月26日 重任
				6月12日登記
	取締役	田中貞雄		5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記



整理番号 ア265093 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/4

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地

ショーワ株式会社 会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

	取締役	下 田 努	平成13年	5月30日重任
	取締役	下 田 努	平成15年	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	下 田 努	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
	取締役	宮野一二	平成13年	5月30日重任
	取締役	<u>宮 野 — 二</u>	平成 15年	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	宮野一二	平成16年	5月25日重任
! .	:		平成16年	6月14日登記
· ·	取締役	滝 田 明	平成13年	5月30日重任
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成15年	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	淹 田 明	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
	取締役	西 康 隆	平成13年	5月30日重任
			平成14年	6月 3日辞任
	1		平成14年	6月 3日登記

整理番号 ア265093 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/4

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地

ショーワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

	取締役	神 門 清	平成14年	6月 3日就任
			平成14年	6月 3日登記
	取締役	神門清	平成15年	5月26日重任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	神門清	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
	取締役	山本正人	平成15年	5月26日就任
			平成15年	6月12日登記
	取締役	山本正人	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
	兵庫県姫路市辻 代表取締役	井八丁目2番40号 三 裏 泰 紀	平成13年	5月30日重任
	兵庫県姫路市辻井八丁目2番40号 代表取締役 三 裏 泰 紀	平成 15年		
		三、	平成 1 5 年	6月12日登記
	兵庫県姫路市辻井八丁目2番40号 代表取締役 三 裏 泰 紀	平成16年	5月25日重任	
		三、裏、泰、紀	平成16年	6月14日登記
	監査役	淹野 祐 遊	平成13年	5月30日就任
	監査役	淹 野 祐 滋	平成16年	5月25日重任
			平成16年	6月14日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省		-	2月28日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成 1 7 年 4 月 6 日 神戸地方法務局姫路支局 登記官

丸 山 敏



整理番号 ア265093

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 03/04/2009